
2012 LEGENDS XC MEET MIDDLE 

SCHOOL BOYS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 6, 2012 

44 DEGREES, MUDDY AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Louisville               39    1    5    9   10   14   32   37  12:09.7  1:00.5 

  2 Maplewood                82    2    4   22   24   30   31   33  12:23.6  1:04.2 

  3 Revere                  119   15   16   21   23   44   45   48  12:45.3  0:35.8 

  4 Lakeview                147   11   12   39   42   43   62  118  12:51.3  0:48.6 

  5 Howland                 151    3   18   27   50   53   70   78  12:49.3  1:29.0 

  6 Chardon                 161   17   20   34   35   55   57   67  12:55.2  0:49.2 

  7 Tallmadge               206   19   29   36   59   63   72   74  13:09.2  1:05.0 

  8 Streetsboro             267   38   46   52   65   66            13:26.0  0:44.7 

  9 Lamuth                  284    8   28   54   56  138            14:12.0  6:48.1 

 10 McDonald                294    6   40   68   73  107  109  121  13:42.8  3:24.3 

 11 Mentor Memorial         312   26   47   75   81   83   86       13:45.9  1:41.1 

 12 Mineral Ridge           385   13   60   84  112  116            14:23.6  3:19.2 

 13 Cvca                    390   41   85   87   88   89   90   95  14:13.2  1:23.7 

 14 AsH. Braden             427   49   61   92   98  127  134  135  14:48.9  4:05.5 

 15 Southeast               436   58   71   96  105  106  133       14:39.2  1:58.3 

 16 Ashtab. Middle          473   51   76   97  123  126  131  145  15:18.8  3:59.6 

 17 Badger                  479    7  100  111  129  132  139  140  15:42.7  6:01.1 

 18 Berkshire               482   77   79   80  103  143            15:38.8  6:04.2 

 19 Pymatuning Valley       488   82   93   94   99  120  136  141  15:02.1  1:51.1 

 20 Lakeview B              511   64   91  115  119  122            15:23.5  2:59.0 

 21 Salem                   516   25  101  125  128  137  144       16:21.3  6:11.2 

 22 Gilmour Academy         533   69  110  113  117  124            15:37.2  3:26.3 

 23 Mentor Ridge            558  102  104  108  114  130  142       15:56.4  2:44.6 

 

Incomplete Teams: Carpe Diem Acad., East Palestine, Heskett, Lordstown, Newbury 

Struthers 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Louisville 

    1  Noah Chaplik, 8            11:35.0    5:48 

    5  Zach Fresenko, 8           11:59.0    6:00 

    9  Seth Gronow, 7             12:16.9    6:08 

   10  Evan Oberster, 8           12:21.9    6:11 

   14  Mitch Perez, 8             12:35.5    6:18 

   32  Noah Murray, 8             12:52.2    6:26 

   37  Conner James, 8            12:59.6    6:30 

Total Time = 1:00:48.2     Total Places = 39 



 

2. Maplewood 

    2  Jake Hall, 8               11:46.2    5:53 

    4  Zach Leatherberry, 8       11:58.8    5:59 

   22  Alex Ventura, 8            12:41.1    6:21 

   24  Kameron Peterson, 7        12:41.5    6:21 

   30  Adam Burgard, 7            12:50.3    6:25 

   31  Billy Clark, 8             12:51.8    6:26 

   33  Michael Shipman, 8         12:52.7    6:26 

Total Time = 1:01:57.7     Total Places = 82 

 

3. Revere 

   15  Joel Niemi, 8              12:36.4    6:18 

   16  Zane Van Fossen, 8         12:37.1    6:19 

   21  Gavin Gronowski, 7         12:39.4    6:20 

   23  Joe Orzechowski, 8         12:41.3    6:21 

   44  Matt Lerner, 7             13:12.2    6:36 

   45  Sonny Kim, 8               13:12.5    6:36 

   48  Mickey Paxton, 7           13:15.9    6:38 

Total Time = 1:03:46.3     Total Places = 119 

 

4. Lakeview 

   11  Bailey Kilpatrick, 8       12:22.1    6:11 

   12  Max McLeod, 8              12:28.8    6:14 

   39  Brock Sarko, 8             13:06.1    6:33 

   42  Rich Titus, 8              13:09.0    6:34 

   43  Josh Kelly, 8              13:10.6    6:35 

   62  Bill Dodd, 8               13:42.2    6:51 

  118  Logan Neff, 8              15:55.2    7:58 

Total Time = 1:04:16.3     Total Places = 147 

 

5. Howland 

    3  Ethan Neff, 8              11:55.8    5:58 

   18  Duncan Hamilton, 8         12:38.1    6:19 

   27  Chris Nogay, 8             12:48.0    6:24 

   50  Andrew Sutton, 8           13:19.8    6:40 

   53  Marc Snitzer               13:24.8    6:42 

   70  Brandon Gregory, 7         13:52.8    6:56 

   78  Andrew Ochman, 8           14:15.1    7:08 

Total Time = 1:04:06.3     Total Places = 151 

 

6. Chardon 

   17  Ryan Connolly, 8           12:37.8    6:19 

   20  Josh Metzung, 8            12:39.0    6:19 

   34  Jackson Selent, 7          12:54.7    6:27 

   35  Arman Bayat, 8             12:57.6    6:29 

   55  Alex Radzin, 8             13:26.9    6:43 

   57  Michael Mazurek, 7         13:28.5    6:44 

   67  Jason Tysl, 7              13:48.4    6:54 

Total Time = 1:04:35.8     Total Places = 161 

 

7. Tallmadge 

   19  Kyle Wilber, 7             12:38.7    6:19 

   29  Jordan Sapper, 8           12:50.2    6:25 

   36  Ryan Riter, 7              12:57.8    6:29 

   59  Foster Zalar, 8            13:35.6    6:48 

   63  Vince Labosky, 7           13:43.6    6:52 

   72  John Labosky, 7            14:01.9    7:01 

   74  Logan Rapini, 8            14:05.9    7:03 

Total Time = 1:05:45.6     Total Places = 206 

 

8. Streetsboro 

   38  Jake Suttell, 8            13:01.3    6:31 



   46  Ryan Wilkinson, 8          13:14.5    6:37 

   52  Ian Israelson, 8           13:23.5    6:42 

   65  Kenny Guzy, 8              13:44.9    6:52 

   66  Alex Lanzdorf, 8           13:45.9    6:53 

Total Time = 1:07:09.9     Total Places = 267 

 

9. Lamuth 

    8  Ryan Schwarzwalder, 8      12:14.6    6:07 

   28  Alex Farenchak, 7          12:49.0    6:24 

   54  Trenton Longstaff, 7       13:26.2    6:43 

   56  Jonathan Arn, 8            13:27.6    6:44 

  138  Kyle Langer, 7             19:02.7    9:31 

Total Time = 1:10:59.9     Total Places = 284 

 

10. McDonald 

    6  C J. Seitz, 8              12:04.0    6:02 

   40  Braden Rupe, 7             13:07.0    6:34 

   68  David Schmitt, 8           13:48.9    6:54 

   73  Paul Oakes, 7              14:05.7    7:03 

  107  Zach Stephenson, 7         15:28.3    7:44 

  109  Collin Miller, 8           15:29.5    7:45 

  121  Tyler Canada, 7            16:21.9    8:11 

Total Time = 1:08:33.8     Total Places = 294 

 

11. Mentor Memorial 

   26  Salvatore Rocco, 8         12:44.0    6:22 

   47  Ethan Lewis, 8             13:15.7    6:38 

   75  Marshal Stewart, 7         14:06.0    7:03 

   81  Ben Powlowski, 7           14:18.5    7:09 

   83  Justin Fumic, 8            14:25.1    7:13 

   86  Anthony Palombo, 8         14:27.7    7:14 

Total Time = 1:08:49.1     Total Places = 312 

 

12. Mineral Ridge 

   13  Palmer Cameron, 8          12:31.3    6:16 

   60  Brennan Harris, 7          13:37.9    6:49 

   84  Jimmy Fellows, 8           14:25.2    7:13 

  112  Blake Dunnam, 8            15:33.1    7:47 

  116  Bryce Cozadd, 7            15:50.4    7:55 

Total Time = 1:11:57.8     Total Places = 385 

 

13. Cvca 

   41  Mitch Seiple, 8            13:08.0    6:34 

   85  Chase Patrick, 7           14:27.4    7:14 

   87  John O'Connor, 8           14:27.9    7:14 

   88  Nate Sahr, 8               14:31.0    7:15 

   89  Matt Engle, 7              14:31.6    7:16 

   90  Daniel Kieta, 7            14:34.4    7:17 

   95  Ben Held, 8                14:50.4    7:25 

Total Time = 1:11:05.7     Total Places = 390 

 

14. AsH. Braden 

   49  Ryder Simmons, 8           13:19.2    6:40 

   61  Colton Rouge, 8            13:39.7    6:50 

   92  Jacob Evans, 7             14:37.3    7:19 

   98  Bin Eidens, 8              15:03.8    7:32 

  127  Rex Tracy, 8               17:24.7    8:42 

  134  Charles Hayden, 8          18:36.9    9:18 

  135  Brandon Poscics, 8         18:45.2    9:23 

Total Time = 1:14:04.4     Total Places = 427 

 

15. Southeast 

   58  Robbie Skidmore, 8         13:29.8    6:45 



   71  Luke Stoerger, 7           14:00.5    7:00 

   96  Danny Morris, 7            14:57.2    7:29 

  105  Zach Griffith, 8           15:20.5    7:40 

  106  Joseph Nelson, 8           15:28.0    7:44 

  133  Jacob Walter, 7            18:08.6    9:04 

Total Time = 1:13:15.9     Total Places = 436 

 

16. Ashtab. Middle 

   51  Kyle Flowers, 7            13:23.5    6:42 

   76  Adam Bryski, 8             14:06.3    7:03 

   97  Nick Casey, 7              14:57.8    7:29 

  123  Maverick Rose, 7           16:43.1    8:22 

  126  Ethan Barker, 7            17:23.1    8:42 

  131  Tyler Brecker, 7           18:05.6    9:03 

  145  Nathan Lowery, 7           25:16.0   12:38 

Total Time = 1:16:33.7     Total Places = 473 

 

17. Badger 

    7  Ty Reeher, 8               12:05.0    6:02 

  100  Riley Armstrong, 7         15:06.8    7:33 

  111  Chris Manes, 7             15:32.4    7:46 

  129  Tyler McDowell, 8          17:43.1    8:52 

  132  Matt Morrison, 7           18:06.1    9:03 

  139  Evan Luoma, 7              19:06.1    9:33 

  140  Dylan Landis, 7            19:08.4    9:34 

Total Time = 1:18:33.3     Total Places = 479 

 

18. Berkshire 

   77  Jacob Turk, 8              14:11.6    7:06 

   79  Jack Reed, 7               14:16.9    7:08 

   80  Timothy Pillot, 7          14:17.0    7:08 

  103  Jack Squire, 7             15:12.7    7:36 

  143  Jeffrey Burnett, 7         20:15.8   10:08 

Total Time = 1:18:13.9     Total Places = 482 

 

19. Pymatuning Valley 

   82  Scott Hogan, 8             14:22.0    7:11 

   93  Ethan Senor, 8             14:40.4    7:20 

   94  Jared Freeman, 7           14:48.8    7:24 

   99  Tyler Dunbar, 8            15:06.4    7:33 

  120  Austin Gruskiewicz, 7      16:13.1    8:07 

  136  Josh Goldsmith, 8          18:52.0    9:26 

  141  Noah Goldsmith, 8          19:22.8    9:41 

Total Time = 1:15:10.5     Total Places = 488 

 

20. Lakeview B 

   64  David Dulka, 7             13:43.9    6:52 

   91  Sam VanHorn, 7             14:35.4    7:18 

  115  Tucker Gidden, 8           15:49.7    7:55 

  119  Logan Kirkpatrick, 7       16:05.8    8:03 

  122  Brandon Fatobene, 7        16:42.9    8:21 

Total Time = 1:16:57.5     Total Places = 511 

 

21. Salem 

   25  Jared McClish, 8           12:44.0    6:22 

  101  Dakotah Sommers, 7         15:08.9    7:34 

  125  Nathan McFarland, 7        17:19.3    8:40 

  128  Nathan Little, 7           17:39.4    8:50 

  137  Erik Valiente, 8           18:55.2    9:28 

  144  Sterling Moffett, 7        22:12.4   11:06 

Total Time = 1:21:46.6     Total Places = 516 

 

22. Gilmour Academy 



   69  Timmy Morton, 6            13:52.1    6:56 

  110  Anthony Monitello, 8       15:29.7    7:45 

  113  Ben Foltz, 7               15:33.4    7:47 

  117  Sean Breen, 7              15:52.3    7:56 

  124  Ian Borkey, 8              17:18.4    8:39 

Total Time = 1:18:05.7     Total Places = 533 

 

23. Mentor Ridge 

  102  Micheal Springer, 7        15:12.6    7:36 

  104  Buddy Marthe, 8            15:17.8    7:39 

  108  Chris Melvin, 8            15:28.4    7:44 

  114  Connor Haffey, 8           15:46.1    7:53 

  130  Matthew Battaglia, 7       17:57.2    8:59 

  142  Sam Rintamaa, 8            19:38.3    9:49 

Total Time = 1:19:41.9     Total Places = 558 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Noah Chaplik, 8            11:35.0    5:48  Louisville            

    2  Jake Hall, 8               11:46.2    5:53  Maplewood             

    3  Ethan Neff, 8              11:55.8    5:58  Howland               

    4  Zach Leatherberry, 8       11:58.8    5:59  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
    5  Zach Fresenko, 8           11:59.0    6:00  Louisville            

    6  C J. Seitz, 8              12:04.0    6:02  McDonald              

    7  Ty Reeher, 8               12:05.0    6:02  Badger                

    8  Ryan Schwarzwalder, 8      12:14.6    6:07  Lamuth                

    9  Seth Gronow, 7             12:16.9    6:08  Louisville            

   10  Evan Oberster, 8           12:21.9    6:11  Louisville            

   11  Bailey Kilpatrick, 8       12:22.1    6:11  Lakeview              

   12  Max McLeod, 8              12:28.8    6:14  Lakeview              

   13  Palmer Cameron, 8          12:31.3    6:16  Mineral Ridge         

   14  Mitch Perez, 8             12:35.5    6:18  Louisville            

   15  Joel Niemi, 8              12:36.4    6:18  Revere                

   16  Zane Van Fossen, 8         12:37.1    6:19  Revere                

   17  Ryan Connolly, 8           12:37.8    6:19  Chardon               

   18  Duncan Hamilton, 8         12:38.1    6:19  Howland               

   19  Kyle Wilber, 7             12:38.7    6:19  Tallmadge             

   20  Josh Metzung, 8            12:39.0    6:19  Chardon               

   21  Gavin Gronowski, 7         12:39.4    6:20  Revere                

   22  Alex Ventura, 8            12:41.1    6:21  Maplewood             

   23  Joe Orzechowski, 8         12:41.3    6:21  Revere                

   24  Kameron Peterson, 7        12:41.5    6:21  Maplewood             

   25  Jared McClish, 8           12:44.0    6:22  Salem                 

   26  Salvatore Rocco, 8         12:44.0    6:22  Mentor Memorial       

   27  Chris Nogay, 8             12:48.0    6:24  Howland               

   28  Alex Farenchak, 7          12:49.0    6:24  Lamuth                

   29  Jordan Sapper, 8           12:50.2    6:25  Tallmadge             

   30  Adam Burgard, 7            12:50.3    6:25  Maplewood             

   31  Billy Clark, 8             12:51.8    6:26  Maplewood             

   32  Noah Murray, 8             12:52.2    6:26  Louisville            

   33  Michael Shipman, 8         12:52.7    6:26  Maplewood             



   34  Ken Begley, 8              12:53.7    6:27  Maplewood             

   35  Jackson Selent, 7          12:54.7    6:27  Chardon               

   36  Arman Bayat, 8             12:57.6    6:29  Chardon               

   37  Ryan Riter, 7              12:57.8    6:29  Tallmadge             

   38  Conner James, 8            12:59.6    6:30  Louisville            

   39  Jake Suttell, 8            13:01.3    6:31  Streetsboro           

   40  Matt Perez, 8              13:02.0    6:31  Louisville            

   41  William Conn, 8            13:03.3    6:32  Lordstown             

   42  Nick Cowger, 8             13:05.1    6:33  Maplewood             

   43  Brock Sarko, 8             13:06.1    6:33  Lakeview              

   44  Braden Rupe, 7             13:07.0    6:34  McDonald              

   45  Mitch Seiple, 8            13:08.0    6:34  Cvca                  

   46  Rich Titus, 8              13:09.0    6:34  Lakeview              

   47  Josh Kelly, 8              13:10.6    6:35  Lakeview              

   48  Matt Lerner, 7             13:12.2    6:36  Revere                

   49  Sonny Kim, 8               13:12.5    6:36  Revere                

   50  Ryan Wilkinson, 8          13:14.5    6:37  Streetsboro           

   51  Micah Storlie, 8           13:15.2    6:38  Louisville            

   52  Ethan Lewis, 8             13:15.7    6:38  Mentor Memorial       

   53  Mickey Paxton, 7           13:15.9    6:38  Revere                

   54  Harrison Rhinehart, 8      13:18.8    6:39  Lordstown             

   55  Ryder Simmons, 8           13:19.2    6:40  AsH. Braden           

   56  Andrew Sutton, 8           13:19.8    6:40  Howland               

   57  Kyle Flowers, 7            13:23.5    6:42  Ashtab. Middle        

   58  Ian Israelson, 8           13:23.5    6:42  Streetsboro           

   59  Marc Snitzer               13:24.8    6:42  Howland               

   60  Adam Cifra, 8              13:25.0    6:42  Struthers             

   61  Carter Wisser, 8           13:26.1    6:43  East Palestine        

   62  Trenton Longstaff, 7       13:26.2    6:43  Lamuth                

   63  Alex Radzin, 8             13:26.9    6:43  Chardon               

   64  Jonathan Arn, 8            13:27.6    6:44  Lamuth                

   65  Michael Mazurek, 7         13:28.5    6:44  Chardon               

   66  Robbie Skidmore, 8         13:29.8    6:45  Southeast             

   67  Noah Dakota, 8             13:33.3    6:47  Revere                

   68  Nathan Albert, 8           13:35.0    6:47  Revere                

   69  Sam Bush, 7                13:35.5    6:48  Revere                

   70  Foster Zalar, 8            13:35.6    6:48  Tallmadge             

   71  Caleb Toth, 8              13:37.5    6:49  Carpe Diem Acad.      

   72  Brennan Harris, 7          13:37.9    6:49  Mineral Ridge         

   73  Anthony Carpico, 8         13:38.7    6:49  Louisville            

   74  Matt Zanni, 7              13:38.8    6:49  Struthers             

   75  Colton Rouge, 8            13:39.7    6:50  AsH. Braden           

   76  Brad Walker, 8             13:40.7    6:50  Louisville            

   77  Bill Dodd, 8               13:42.2    6:51  Lakeview              

   78  Vince Labosky, 7           13:43.6    6:52  Tallmadge             

   79  David Dulka, 7             13:43.9    6:52  Lakeview B            

   80  Kenny Guzy, 8              13:44.9    6:52  Streetsboro           

   81  Alex Lanzdorf, 8           13:45.9    6:53  Streetsboro           

   82  Jason Tysl, 7              13:48.4    6:54  Chardon               

   83  David Schmitt, 8           13:48.9    6:54  McDonald              

   84  Timmy Morton, 6            13:52.1    6:56  Gilmour Academy       

   85  Brandon Gregory, 7         13:52.8    6:56  Howland               

   86  Alex Clark, 7              13:55.0    6:57  Maplewood             

   87  Trevor Stotlar, 7          13:56.6    6:58  Newbury               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   88  Luke Stoerger, 7           14:00.5    7:00  Southeast             

   89  John Labosky, 7            14:01.9    7:01  Tallmadge             

   90  David DeLeon, 8            14:03.6    7:02  Revere                

   91  Paul Oakes, 7              14:05.7    7:03  McDonald              

   92  Logan Rapini, 8            14:05.9    7:03  Tallmadge             

   93  Marshal Stewart, 7         14:06.0    7:03  Mentor Memorial       



   94  Justin Rhine, 8            14:06.3    7:03  Tallmadge             

   95  Adam Bryski, 8             14:06.3    7:03  Ashtab. Middle        

   96  Jacob Turk, 8              14:11.6    7:06  Berkshire             

   97  Cameron Droney, 8          14:13.7    7:07  Struthers             

   98  Andrew Ochman, 8           14:15.1    7:08  Howland               

   99  Jerry Linerode, 7          14:16.6    7:08  Louisville            

  100  Jack Reed, 7               14:16.9    7:08  Berkshire             

  101  Timothy Pillot, 7          14:17.0    7:08  Berkshire             

  102  Ben Powlowski, 7           14:18.5    7:09  Mentor Memorial       

  103  Scott Hogan, 8             14:22.0    7:11  Pymatuning Valley     

  104  Justin Fumic, 8            14:25.1    7:13  Mentor Memorial       

  105  Jimmy Fellows, 8           14:25.2    7:13  Mineral Ridge         

  106  Stavan Shah, 8             14:25.5    7:13  Howland               

  107  Colin Nelson, 8            14:26.7    7:13  Revere                

  108  Chase Patrick, 7           14:27.4    7:14  Cvca                  

  109  Anthony Palombo, 8         14:27.7    7:14  Mentor Memorial       

  110  John O'Connor, 8           14:27.9    7:14  Cvca                  

  111  Nate Sahr, 8               14:31.0    7:15  Cvca                  

  112  Matt Engle, 7              14:31.6    7:16  Cvca                  

  113  Stephen Blauch, 8          14:31.7    7:16  Chardon               

  114  Daniel Kieta, 7            14:34.4    7:17  Cvca                  

  115  Adam Lemke, 8              14:35.2    7:18  Chardon               

  116  Sam VanHorn, 7             14:35.4    7:18  Lakeview B            

  117  Jacob Evans, 7             14:37.3    7:19  AsH. Braden           

  118  Ethan Senor, 8             14:40.4    7:20  Pymatuning Valley     

  119  Kyle McClain, 8            14:41.0    7:20  Howland               

  120  J P. Hlifka, 7             14:41.2    7:21  Chardon               

  121  Jared Freeman, 7           14:48.8    7:24  Pymatuning Valley     

  122  Richard Wainio, 8          14:49.3    7:25  Chardon               

  123  Nolan Patrick, 7           14:50.1    7:25  Chardon               

  124  Ben Held, 8                14:50.4    7:25  Cvca                  

  125  Brad Knez, 7               14:53.5    7:27  Chardon               

  126  Danny Morris, 7            14:57.2    7:29  Southeast             

  127  Nick Casey, 7              14:57.8    7:29  Ashtab. Middle        

  128  Kyle Stropkay, 7           14:59.3    7:30  Chardon               

  129  Bin Eidens, 8              15:03.8    7:32  AsH. Braden           

  130  Tyler Dunbar, 8            15:06.4    7:33  Pymatuning Valley     

  131  Riley Armstrong, 7         15:06.8    7:33  Badger                

  132  Dakotah Sommers, 7         15:08.9    7:34  Salem                 

  133  Micheal Springer, 7        15:12.6    7:36  Mentor Ridge          

  134  Jack Squire, 7             15:12.7    7:36  Berkshire             

  135  Kyle Lewis, 7              15:13.2    7:37  Louisville            

  136  Troy Duncan, 8             15:13.2    7:37  Chardon               

  137  Chris Rubino, 7            15:13.6    7:37  Howland               

  138  Buddy Marthe, 8            15:17.8    7:39  Mentor Ridge          

  139  Evan Seabeck, 8            15:18.6    7:39  Chardon               

  140  Zach Griffith, 8           15:20.5    7:40  Southeast             

  141  Jared Bedlion, 7           15:23.0    7:42  Maplewood             

  142  Brayden Deemer, 7          15:27.2    7:44  Howland               

  143  Joseph Nelson, 8           15:28.0    7:44  Southeast             

  144  Zach Stephenson, 7         15:28.3    7:44  McDonald              

  145  Chris Melvin, 8            15:28.4    7:44  Mentor Ridge          

  146  Collin Miller, 8           15:29.5    7:45  McDonald              

  147  Anthony Monitello, 8       15:29.7    7:45  Gilmour Academy       

  148  Chris Manes, 7             15:32.4    7:46  Badger                

  149  Blake Dunnam, 8            15:33.1    7:47  Mineral Ridge         

  150  Ben Foltz, 7               15:33.4    7:47  Gilmour Academy       

  151  Antonio Grossman, 8        15:39.3    7:50  Struthers             

  152  Connor Haffey, 8           15:46.1    7:53  Mentor Ridge          

  153  Ben Brewster, 7            15:46.9    7:53  Chardon               

  154  Greg Romain, 7             15:47.9    7:54  Lordstown             

  155  Tucker Gidden, 8           15:49.7    7:55  Lakeview B            

  156  Bryce Cozadd, 7            15:50.4    7:55  Mineral Ridge         



  157  Sean Breen, 7              15:52.3    7:56  Gilmour Academy       

  158  Collin Crowe, 8            15:54.4    7:57  Maplewood             

  159  Logan Neff, 8              15:55.2    7:58  Lakeview              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  160  Nick Gaylog, 7             15:59.3    8:00  Maplewood             

  161  Logan Kirkpatrick, 7       16:05.8    8:03  Lakeview B            

  162  Austin Gruskiewicz, 7      16:13.1    8:07  Pymatuning Valley     

  163  Spencer Dasco, 8           16:15.8    8:08  Louisville            

  164  Presley Freitag, 8         16:16.7    8:08  Chardon               

  165  Bruno Leone, 7             16:18.3    8:09  Louisville            

  166  Tyler Canada, 7            16:21.9    8:11  McDonald              

  167  Manny Salem, 8             16:25.0    8:12  Cvca                  

  168  Brian Messina, 8           16:39.7    8:20  Howland               

  169  Brandon Fatobene, 7        16:42.9    8:21  Lakeview B            

  170  Maverick Rose, 7           16:43.1    8:22  Ashtab. Middle        

  171  David Nedrow, 8            17:01.6    8:31  Chardon               

  172  Ian Borkey, 8              17:18.4    8:39  Gilmour Academy       

  173  Nathan McFarland, 7        17:19.3    8:40  Salem                 

  174  Ethan Barker, 7            17:23.1    8:42  Ashtab. Middle        

  175  Nick Grimm, 7              17:24.1    8:42  East Palestine        

  176  Rex Tracy, 8               17:24.7    8:42  AsH. Braden           

  177  Dylan Wymer, 7             17:25.9    8:43  Louisville            

  178  Justice Rodgers, 7         17:36.2    8:48  Heskett               

  179  Nathan Little, 7           17:39.4    8:50  Salem                 

  180  Tyler McDowell, 8          17:43.1    8:52  Badger                

  181  Matthew Battaglia, 7       17:57.2    8:59  Mentor Ridge          

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  182  Tyler Brecker, 7           18:05.6    9:03  Ashtab. Middle        

  183  Matt Morrison, 7           18:06.1    9:03  Badger                

  184  Jacob Walter, 7            18:08.6    9:04  Southeast             

  185  Hunter Montgomery, 7       18:15.4    9:08  Howland               

  186  Nick Garvin, 7             18:29.5    9:15  East Palestine        

  187  Charles Hayden, 8          18:36.9    9:18  AsH. Braden           

  188  Zach Toth, 8               18:43.5    9:22  Chardon               

  189  Brandon Poscics, 8         18:45.2    9:23  AsH. Braden           

  190  Josh Goldsmith, 8          18:52.0    9:26  Pymatuning Valley     

  191  Erik Valiente, 8           18:55.2    9:28  Salem                 

  192  Kyle Langer, 7             19:02.7    9:31  Lamuth                

  193  Evan Luoma, 7              19:06.1    9:33  Badger                

  194  Dylan Landis, 7            19:08.4    9:34  Badger                

  195  Noah Goldsmith, 8          19:22.8    9:41  Pymatuning Valley     

  196  Sam Rintamaa, 8            19:38.3    9:49  Mentor Ridge          

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  197  Alex Bell, 7               20:13.8   10:07  Maplewood             

  198  Jeffrey Burnett, 7         20:15.8   10:08  Berkshire             

  199  Marc Snitzer               20:58.8   10:29  Howland               

  200  Anthony Anderson, 7        21:43.3   10:52  Heskett               

  201  Eaton Jones, 7             21:43.8   10:52  Heskett               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  202  Sterling Moffett, 7        22:12.4   11:06  Salem                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  203  Nathan Lowery, 7           25:16.0   12:38  Ashtab. Middle        

 



Return to home page.  

main.html

